
Čičak trail 2020 - Results 07.03.2020. 10:30

Čičak trail 12km Category: General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Siniša Savić (#133) Seniori OAK Beograd 12.2 km 04:41 0:57:12
2 Ljubiša Savić (#226) Seniori Kobre 12.2 km 04:56 1:00:16
3 Marko Jovanović (#138) Seniori Uragan 12.2 km 04:58 1:00:34
4 Bojan Đačić (#162) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 05:00 1:01:03
5 Nemanja Rajković (#142) Seniori Ark Tron Palić 12.2 km 05:06 1:02:08
6 Nikola Bahtijarević (#099) Seniori Svrnm 12.2 km 05:26 1:06:16

7 Aleksandar Jovanović
(#159) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 05:30 1:07:00

8 Dušan Obradović (#166) Vet 50+ Mladost Zemun 12.2 km 05:33 1:07:41
9 Rade Trkulja (#145) Seniori Beolase 12.2 km 05:33 1:07:45
10 Goran Ungurović (#170) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 05:41 1:09:20
11 Jovan Ratković (#108) Seniori Železnicar Vršac 12.2 km 06:00 1:13:13
12 Mihailo Topalović (#080) Vet 50+ P.K. "Era" Užice 12.2 km 06:04 1:14:03
13 Branko Grujić (#067) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:08 1:14:55
14 Pavle Knežević (#116) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:10 1:15:16
15 Srđan Tucić (#100) Seniori - 12.2 km 06:18 1:16:48
16 Stefan Kamenović (#134) Seniori 12.2 km 06:19 1:17:02
17 Radomir Dabic (#206) Vet 50+ AK Smederevo 12.2 km 06:21 1:17:31
18 Ivana Cenerić (#040) Seniorke 12.2 km 06:27 1:18:40

19 Đurđija Obradović (#101) Seniorke Runnmore Running
Club 12.2 km 06:33 1:19:56

20 Vedrana Gvozdenović
(#169) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:43 1:21:53

21 Stefan Ranitovic (#139) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:46 1:22:33
22 Iva Vejnović (#154) Seniorke 12.2 km 06:48 1:22:52
23 Goran Matić (#127) Vet 50+ LIGA KOD JUGE 12.2 km 06:48 1:22:54
24 Dragan Grujić (#045) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:49 1:23:10

25 Zoran Popović (#121) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 06:53 1:24:00

26 Marko Ljuština (#122) Seniori BRC 12.2 km 06:53 1:24:01
27 Ivan Milosavljević (#164) Seniori Inspiredbyhope 12.2 km 06:57 1:24:50
28 Radoš Živković (#125) Seniori 12.2 km 06:57 1:24:52
29 Aleksandar Tomić (#149) Seniori 12.2 km 06:58 1:24:56
30 Emira Miličević (#141) Vet 50+ Psk Balkan 12.2 km 07:08 1:26:57

31 Marina Pajčin (#094) Seniorke Running Tribe
Belgrade 12.2 km 07:13 1:27:59

32 Katarina Kuzman (#084) Seniorke 12.2 km 07:20 1:29:34
33 Viktor Trifunović (#091) Seniori Maturanti Maratonci 12.2 km 07:20 1:29:34
34 Nikša Tarle (#073) Seniori BRC 12.2 km 07:23 1:30:03
35 Vukota Dubak (#160) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:13
36 Čedomir Stevanović (#070) Seniori Maraton Tim Kraljevo 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:17
37 Ivana Budinski (#111) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:21
38 Miloš Krasić (#210) Seniori 12.2 km 07:25 1:30:28
39 Ivana Penčić (#103) Seniorke 12.2 km 07:33 1:32:05
40 Nenad Jovanović (#152) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 07:34 1:32:22
41 Slavomir Borka (#087) Vet 50+ Maratonci Pančevo 12.2 km 07:35 1:32:31
42 Milica Slavković (#112) Seniorke BURT 12.2 km 07:38 1:33:04

43 Slavica Ranković (#140) Vet 50+ "Patrik" Pančevo,
Vak1926 12.2 km 07:38 1:33:04

44 Goran Matovic (#229) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:44

45 Anđa Petrović (#117) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:49

46 Milan Jeremić (#124) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:49

47 David Nikolić (#104) Seniori 12.2 km 07:45 1:34:30
48 Milan Glavonić (#004) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 07:50 1:35:40



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

49 Branka Šošić-Jurjević (#010) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:51 1:35:49

50 Žarko Stanković (#102) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:52 1:35:54

51 Aleksandra Ćosić (#200) Seniorke 12.2 km 07:52 1:35:56
52 Igor Babić (#167) Seniori SV Running Club 12.2 km 07:52 1:36:03
53 Jelena Ćosić (#208) Seniorke BRC 12.2 km 07:57 1:37:03
54 Maja Stanković (#153) Seniorke PSK Pobeda 12.2 km 07:58 1:37:17

55 Vitaminka Zrnić (#129) Seniorke Maraton Tim
Požarevac 12.2 km 07:59 1:37:26

56 Marija Ašanin (#147) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:08 1:39:10
57 Milena Simić (#201) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:08 1:39:10
58 Dejan Boričić (#146) Seniori Runnmore 12.2 km 08:08 1:39:18
59 Mirko Šević (#081) Seniori 12.2 km 08:12 1:40:03

60 Gorana Pivljanin (#082) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 08:13 1:40:20

61 Tijana Radulović (#074) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 08:13 1:40:20

62 Maja Miodragović (#085) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:15 1:40:37
63 Jana Kragović (#106) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:15 1:40:40
64 Nemanja Slavić (#002) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:15 1:40:42

65 Marija Đapić Živković
(#072) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:17 1:41:05

66 Zorica Stojanović (#083) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 08:19 1:41:23

67 Stefan Ilić (#098) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 08:20 1:41:41

68 Jelena Tofilović (#126) Vet 50+ OAK Beograd 12.2 km 08:22 1:42:02
69 Zorica Polimac (#158) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 08:25 1:42:46
70 Danimir Ljepava (#079) Seniori S.K. Tribe 12.2 km 08:28 1:43:21
71 Tanja Popović (#135) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:32 1:44:10
72 Mirjana Topić (#132) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:33 1:44:17
73 Snežana Brković (#131) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:33 1:44:17
74 Ranka Jugović (#128) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:51 1:48:03
75 Divna Popović (#095) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:53 1:48:22
76 Jelena Smiljanić (#092) Seniori 12.2 km 08:53 1:48:22
77 Sonja Pavun (#093) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:54 1:48:34
78 Nikola Bradić (#221) Seniori Running Tribe 12.2 km 08:56 1:49:05
79 Zoran Brančić (#078) Seniori 12.2 km 08:58 1:49:18
80 Doktorka Ruvidić (#143) Seniorke 12.2 km 09:09 1:51:35

81 Sonja Simić (#107) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 09:09 1:51:41

82 Ksenija Bunjak (#223) Seniorke SK Tribe 12.2 km 09:10 1:51:53
83 Jasna Tomašević (#115) Seniorke BRC 12.2 km 09:15 1:52:51
84 Nebojša Ćetković (#222) Seniori Bjelasica Ultra Trail 12.2 km 09:15 1:52:51
85 Katarina Ignjatov (#174) Seniorke 12.2 km 09:51 2:00:10
86 Nikola Novaković (#175) Seniori 12.2 km 09:51 2:00:10
87 Stefan Ruvidić (#144) Seniori 12.2 km 09:51 2:00:10
88 Vladimir Štrbac (#114) Seniori BRC 12.2 km 09:54 2:00:52
89 Milica Popović (#076) Seniorke 12.2 km 09:56 2:01:16
90 Danica Samuilovic (#156) Seniorke Gradski Trkacki 12.2 km 10:10 2:04:00
91 Ivan Ristić (#113) Seniori #svrnmtim 12.2 km 10:20 2:05:58
92 Gordana Ćeranić (#136) Seniorke 12.2 km 11:33 2:20:55
93 Jelena Jovanović (#011) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 12:27 2:31:54
94 Jelena Kuželka (#211) Seniorke 12.2 km 16:51 3:25:30
95 Milica Marjanović (#157) Seniorke Ultra Trkač Srbija 12.2 km 16:51 3:25:30
96 Maja Vulin (#163) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 17:23 3:32:05
97 Aleksandar Pantović (#165) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
98 Dragana Krstić (#075) Seniorke 0 km DNS
99 Draško Stanković (#086) Seniori BRC Youngsters 0 km DNS

100 Dunja Lončarević (#120) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
101 Goran Rošulj (#109) Seniori 0 km DNS

102 Ilija Jovanović (#137) Seniori Blue Dragons
Belgrade 0 km DNS

103 Ivan Avdić (#088) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

104 Ivana Armanda Grubač
(#130) Seniorke 0 km DNS

105 Ivana Kostić (#077) Seniorke PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

106 Jana Milošević (#118) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

107 Jovana Dimitrijević (#151) Seniorke Digitec Galaxus 0 km DNS
108 Jovana Milutinović (#123) Seniorke BRC 0 km DNS
109 Katarina Džuverović (#148) Seniorke 0 km DNS

110 Lara Baroš (#097) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

111 Ljubomir Lukić (#105) Seniori PSK Pobeda 0 km DNS
112 Marko Kojić (#096) Seniori 0 km DNS
113 Mirko Popović (#068) Vet 50+ 0 km DNS
114 Nada Zdravković (#224) Seniorke Košutnjak 0 km DNS
115 Nevena Popović (#069) Seniorke 0 km DNS

116 Nikola Kostadinović (#071) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

117 Nikola Lazarević (#168) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
118 Petar Golubović (#150) Seniori 0 km DNS
119 Radivoje Bojer (#212) Seniori Pk Železničar- Inđija 0 km DNS

120 Svetlana Stamenković
(#155) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

121 Tija Milutinović (#214) Seniorke BR 0 km DNS
122 Uroš Bukvić (#090) Seniori 0 km DNS

123 Vojin Vojvodić (#110) Vet 50+ Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

124 Zorica Krtolica (#089) Seniorke PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

125 Zorica Vuksanović (#119) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 12km Category: Seniori
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Siniša Savić (#133) Seniori OAK Beograd 12.2 km 04:41 0:57:12
2 Ljubiša Savić (#226) Seniori Kobre 12.2 km 04:56 1:00:16
3 Marko Jovanović (#138) Seniori Uragan 12.2 km 04:58 1:00:34
4 Bojan Đačić (#162) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 05:00 1:01:03
5 Nemanja Rajković (#142) Seniori Ark Tron Palić 12.2 km 05:06 1:02:08
6 Nikola Bahtijarević (#099) Seniori Svrnm 12.2 km 05:26 1:06:16

7 Aleksandar Jovanović
(#159) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 05:30 1:07:00

8 Dušan Obradović (#166) Vet 50+ Mladost Zemun 12.2 km 05:33 1:07:41
9 Rade Trkulja (#145) Seniori Beolase 12.2 km 05:33 1:07:45
10 Goran Ungurović (#170) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 05:41 1:09:20
11 Jovan Ratković (#108) Seniori Železnicar Vršac 12.2 km 06:00 1:13:13
12 Mihailo Topalović (#080) Vet 50+ P.K. "Era" Užice 12.2 km 06:04 1:14:03
13 Branko Grujić (#067) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:08 1:14:55
14 Pavle Knežević (#116) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:10 1:15:16
15 Srđan Tucić (#100) Seniori - 12.2 km 06:18 1:16:48
16 Stefan Kamenović (#134) Seniori 12.2 km 06:19 1:17:02
17 Radomir Dabic (#206) Vet 50+ AK Smederevo 12.2 km 06:21 1:17:31
18 Stefan Ranitovic (#139) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:46 1:22:33
19 Goran Matić (#127) Vet 50+ LIGA KOD JUGE 12.2 km 06:48 1:22:54
20 Dragan Grujić (#045) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:49 1:23:10

21 Zoran Popović (#121) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 06:53 1:24:00



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
22 Marko Ljuština (#122) Seniori BRC 12.2 km 06:53 1:24:01
23 Ivan Milosavljević (#164) Seniori Inspiredbyhope 12.2 km 06:57 1:24:50
24 Radoš Živković (#125) Seniori 12.2 km 06:57 1:24:52
25 Aleksandar Tomić (#149) Seniori 12.2 km 06:58 1:24:56
26 Viktor Trifunović (#091) Seniori Maturanti Maratonci 12.2 km 07:20 1:29:34
27 Nikša Tarle (#073) Seniori BRC 12.2 km 07:23 1:30:03
28 Vukota Dubak (#160) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:13
29 Čedomir Stevanović (#070) Seniori Maraton Tim Kraljevo 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:17
30 Miloš Krasić (#210) Seniori 12.2 km 07:25 1:30:28
31 Nenad Jovanović (#152) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 07:34 1:32:22
32 Slavomir Borka (#087) Vet 50+ Maratonci Pančevo 12.2 km 07:35 1:32:31
33 Goran Matovic (#229) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:44

34 Milan Jeremić (#124) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:49

35 David Nikolić (#104) Seniori 12.2 km 07:45 1:34:30
36 Milan Glavonić (#004) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 07:50 1:35:40

37 Žarko Stanković (#102) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:52 1:35:54

38 Igor Babić (#167) Seniori SV Running Club 12.2 km 07:52 1:36:03
39 Dejan Boričić (#146) Seniori Runnmore 12.2 km 08:08 1:39:18
40 Mirko Šević (#081) Seniori 12.2 km 08:12 1:40:03
41 Nemanja Slavić (#002) Seniori PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:15 1:40:42

42 Stefan Ilić (#098) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 08:20 1:41:41

43 Danimir Ljepava (#079) Seniori S.K. Tribe 12.2 km 08:28 1:43:21
44 Jelena Smiljanić (#092) Seniori 12.2 km 08:53 1:48:22
45 Nikola Bradić (#221) Seniori Running Tribe 12.2 km 08:56 1:49:05
46 Zoran Brančić (#078) Seniori 12.2 km 08:58 1:49:18
47 Nebojša Ćetković (#222) Seniori Bjelasica Ultra Trail 12.2 km 09:15 1:52:51
48 Nikola Novaković (#175) Seniori 12.2 km 09:51 2:00:10
49 Stefan Ruvidić (#144) Seniori 12.2 km 09:51 2:00:10
50 Vladimir Štrbac (#114) Seniori BRC 12.2 km 09:54 2:00:52
51 Ivan Ristić (#113) Seniori #svrnmtim 12.2 km 10:20 2:05:58
52 Aleksandar Pantović (#165) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
53 Draško Stanković (#086) Seniori BRC Youngsters 0 km DNS
54 Goran Rošulj (#109) Seniori 0 km DNS

55 Ilija Jovanović (#137) Seniori Blue Dragons
Belgrade 0 km DNS

56 Ivan Avdić (#088) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

57 Ljubomir Lukić (#105) Seniori PSK Pobeda 0 km DNS
58 Marko Kojić (#096) Seniori 0 km DNS
59 Mirko Popović (#068) Vet 50+ 0 km DNS

60 Nikola Kostadinović (#071) Seniori Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

61 Nikola Lazarević (#168) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
62 Petar Golubović (#150) Seniori 0 km DNS
63 Radivoje Bojer (#212) Seniori Pk Železničar- Inđija 0 km DNS
64 Uroš Bukvić (#090) Seniori 0 km DNS

65 Vojin Vojvodić (#110) Vet 50+ Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 12km Category: Vet 50+
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Dušan Obradović (#166) Vet 50+ Mladost Zemun 12.2 km 05:33 1:07:41
2 Mihailo Topalović (#080) Vet 50+ P.K. "Era" Užice 12.2 km 06:04 1:14:03
3 Radomir Dabic (#206) Vet 50+ AK Smederevo 12.2 km 06:21 1:17:31
4 Goran Matić (#127) Vet 50+ LIGA KOD JUGE 12.2 km 06:48 1:22:54
5 Vukota Dubak (#160) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:13



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
6 Slavomir Borka (#087) Vet 50+ Maratonci Pančevo 12.2 km 07:35 1:32:31
7 Goran Matovic (#229) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:44
8 Mirko Popović (#068) Vet 50+ 0 km DNS
9 Vojin Vojvodić (#110) Vet 50+ Belgrade Running Club 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 12km Category: Seniorke
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Ivana Cenerić (#040) Seniorke 12.2 km 06:27 1:18:40

2 Đurđija Obradović (#101) Seniorke Runnmore Running
Club 12.2 km 06:33 1:19:56

3 Vedrana Gvozdenović (#169) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 06:43 1:21:53
4 Iva Vejnović (#154) Seniorke 12.2 km 06:48 1:22:52
5 Emira Miličević (#141) Vet 50+ Psk Balkan 12.2 km 07:08 1:26:57

6 Marina Pajčin (#094) Seniorke Running Tribe
Belgrade 12.2 km 07:13 1:27:59

7 Katarina Kuzman (#084) Seniorke 12.2 km 07:20 1:29:34
8 Ivana Budinski (#111) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 07:24 1:30:21
9 Ivana Penčić (#103) Seniorke 12.2 km 07:33 1:32:05
10 Milica Slavković (#112) Seniorke BURT 12.2 km 07:38 1:33:04

11 Slavica Ranković (#140) Vet 50+ "Patrik" Pančevo,
Vak1926 12.2 km 07:38 1:33:04

12 Anđa Petrović (#117) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:41 1:33:49

13 Branka Šošić-Jurjević (#010) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 07:51 1:35:49

14 Aleksandra Ćosić (#200) Seniorke 12.2 km 07:52 1:35:56
15 Jelena Ćosić (#208) Seniorke BRC 12.2 km 07:57 1:37:03
16 Maja Stanković (#153) Seniorke PSK Pobeda 12.2 km 07:58 1:37:17

17 Vitaminka Zrnić (#129) Seniorke Maraton Tim
Požarevac 12.2 km 07:59 1:37:26

18 Marija Ašanin (#147) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:08 1:39:10
19 Milena Simić (#201) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:08 1:39:10

20 Gorana Pivljanin (#082) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 08:13 1:40:20

21 Tijana Radulović (#074) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 08:13 1:40:20

22 Maja Miodragović (#085) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:15 1:40:37
23 Jana Kragović (#106) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:15 1:40:40
24 Marija Đapić Živković (#072) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:17 1:41:05
25 Zorica Stojanović (#083) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 08:19 1:41:23
26 Jelena Tofilović (#126) Vet 50+ OAK Beograd 12.2 km 08:22 1:42:02
27 Zorica Polimac (#158) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 08:25 1:42:46
28 Tanja Popović (#135) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:32 1:44:10
29 Mirjana Topić (#132) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:33 1:44:17
30 Snežana Brković (#131) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:33 1:44:17
31 Ranka Jugović (#128) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:51 1:48:03
32 Divna Popović (#095) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:53 1:48:22
33 Sonja Pavun (#093) Seniorke 12.2 km 08:54 1:48:34
34 Doktorka Ruvidić (#143) Seniorke 12.2 km 09:09 1:51:35

35 Sonja Simić (#107) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 12.2 km 09:09 1:51:41

36 Ksenija Bunjak (#223) Seniorke SK Tribe 12.2 km 09:10 1:51:53
37 Jasna Tomašević (#115) Seniorke BRC 12.2 km 09:15 1:52:51
38 Katarina Ignjatov (#174) Seniorke 12.2 km 09:51 2:00:10
39 Milica Popović (#076) Seniorke 12.2 km 09:56 2:01:16
40 Danica Samuilovic (#156) Seniorke Gradski Trkacki 12.2 km 10:10 2:04:00
41 Gordana Ćeranić (#136) Seniorke 12.2 km 11:33 2:20:55
42 Jelena Jovanović (#011) Seniorke PSK Balkan 12.2 km 12:27 2:31:54
43 Jelena Kuželka (#211) Seniorke 12.2 km 16:51 3:25:30
44 Milica Marjanović (#157) Seniorke Ultra Trkač Srbija 12.2 km 16:51 3:25:30



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
45 Maja Vulin (#163) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 17:23 3:32:05
46 Dragana Krstić (#075) Seniorke 0 km DNS

47 Dunja Lončarević (#120) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

48 Ivana Armanda Grubač (#130) Seniorke 0 km DNS
49 Ivana Kostić (#077) Seniorke PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

50 Jana Milošević (#118) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

51 Jovana Dimitrijević (#151) Seniorke Digitec Galaxus 0 km DNS
52 Jovana Milutinović (#123) Seniorke BRC 0 km DNS
53 Katarina Džuverović (#148) Seniorke 0 km DNS

54 Lara Baroš (#097) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

55 Nada Zdravković (#224) Seniorke Košutnjak 0 km DNS
56 Nevena Popović (#069) Seniorke 0 km DNS
57 Svetlana Stamenković (#155) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
58 Tija Milutinović (#214) Seniorke BR 0 km DNS
59 Zorica Krtolica (#089) Seniorke PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

60 Zorica Vuksanović (#119) Seniorke Belgrade Running
Club 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 12km Category: Vet 50+
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Emira Miličević (#141) Vet 50+ Psk Balkan 12.2 km 07:08 1:26:57

2 Slavica Ranković (#140) Vet 50+ "Patrik" Pančevo,
Vak1926 12.2 km 07:38 1:33:04

3 Zorica Stojanović (#083) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 08:19 1:41:23
4 Jelena Tofilović (#126) Vet 50+ OAK Beograd 12.2 km 08:22 1:42:02
5 Zorica Polimac (#158) Vet 50+ 12.2 km 08:25 1:42:46
6 Tanja Popović (#135) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:32 1:44:10
7 Ranka Jugović (#128) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 08:51 1:48:03
8 Maja Vulin (#163) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 12.2 km 17:23 3:32:05
9 Svetlana Stamenković (#155) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 0 km DNS



Čičak trail 24km Category: General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Aleksa Petković (#027) Seniori AK Lazarevac 24.4 km 04:28 1:48:53

2 Igor Marković (#024) Seniori Atletski Klub
Lazarevac 24.4 km 04:50 1:57:55

3 Srđan Máté (#021) Seniori OAK Beograd 24.4 km 04:52 1:58:54
4 Jurica Srejić (#207) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 04:54 1:59:29
5 Slavko Panić (#060) Seniori PSK Pobeda 24.4 km 04:57 2:00:38
6 Željko Radović (#058) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 05:22 2:10:49
7 Nenad Tabandželić (#065) Seniori 24.4 km 05:43 2:19:36
8 Dejan Ivanković (#022) Seniori BRC Trail CREW 24.4 km 05:47 2:21:08
9 Boris Tasić (#216) Seniori First Step 24.4 km 05:47 2:21:16
10 Đerđ Teleki (#028) Vet 50+ Ark TRON 24.4 km 05:50 2:22:22
11 Vladimir Riling (#023) Seniori TK Sprint Sombor 24.4 km 05:53 2:23:30
12 Nemanja Jokić (#217) Seniori First Step 24.4 km 06:03 2:27:27

13 Aleksandar Glavonjić
(#013) Seniori 24.4 km 06:08 2:29:47

14 Jamanta Šafranj (#029) Seniorke Ark Tron 24.4 km 06:11 2:31:04
15 Vladimir Pejčić (#042) Seniori AK Sava 24.4 km 06:15 2:32:23
16 Miroslav Lazović (#220) Vet 50+ --- 24.4 km 06:18 2:33:40
17 Ilija Radisavljević (#055) Seniori BURT 24.4 km 06:19 2:34:09
18 Jelena Janežić (#001) Seniorke Sokolana\ Tribe 24.4 km 06:20 2:34:26

19 Aleksandra Todorović
(#062) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 06:20 2:34:27

20 Alice Wenborn (#218) Seniorke BRC Trail Crew 24.4 km 06:20 2:34:35
21 Nenad Dramićanin (#052) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 06:28 2:37:53
22 Mihailo Nikolić (#033) Seniori PSD Ćira Lajkovac 24.4 km 06:36 2:41:12
23 Dejan Bajagic (#215) Seniori Aktivna Porodica 24.4 km 06:43 2:43:46

24 Danijela Jurošević (#227) Seniorke Ark Marayonac
Beolaser 24.4 km 06:43 2:43:49

25 Maja Jovanović (#025) Seniorke SU Zdrav Zivot
Valjevo 24.4 km 06:46 2:45:01

26 Milutin Petković (#057) Vet 50+ Tk Tamiš 24.4 km 06:51 2:47:04
27 Milan Kovačić (#007) Seniori Ark Somaraton 24.4 km 06:52 2:47:29
28 Goran Brzaković (#037) Seniori 24.4 km 07:08 2:53:56
29 Miloš Popović (#019) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 07:12 2:55:44
30 Slobodan Đorović (#203) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 07:16 2:57:30
31 Milan Nikolić (#041) Seniori 24.4 km 07:25 3:00:55
32 Dragan Ćirić (#048) Seniori Belhospice 24.4 km 07:25 3:00:57
33 Tatjana Radivojević (#020) Seniorke 24.4 km 07:25 3:01:00
34 Nika Strugar (#225) Seniorke 24.4 km 07:25 3:01:03

35 Cinzia Panero (#006) Vet 50+ Belgrade Running
Club 24.4 km 07:50 3:11:05

36 Gordana Šeatović (#046) Vet 50+ 24.4 km 08:03 3:16:30

37 Vladimir Vujin (#047) Vet 50+ Fakultet
Organizacionih Nauka 24.4 km 08:03 3:16:33

38 Zoran Ćosić (#009) Vet 50+ "Maratonci" Pančevo 24.4 km 08:07 3:18:05
39 Ana-Marija Ćeranić (#030) Seniorke Tribe 24.4 km 08:08 3:18:26
40 Milan Jovanović (#014) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:08 3:18:36
41 Goran Milenković (#044) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:15 3:21:21
42 Vladimir Petrović (#049) Seniori Inspired By Hope 24.4 km 08:23 3:24:30
43 Veljko Milosavljević (#008) Seniori Ultra Trkač Srbija 24.4 km 08:25 3:25:30
44 Iva Lazarević (#054) Seniorke SK Tribe 24.4 km 08:27 3:26:22
45 Milica Luković (#050) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:40 3:31:20
46 Nataša Naletina (#056) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:40 3:31:20
47 Isidora Simić (#012) Seniorke 24.4 km 08:56 3:38:01
48 Milica Novaković (#016) Seniorke 24.4 km 08:56 3:38:01
49 Predrag Bradarić (#053) Seniori SK Tribe 24.4 km 08:56 3:38:01
50 Marko Erceg (#026) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 09:11 3:44:14
51 Vesna Đoković (#063) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 09:16 3:46:08

52 Goran Žigić (#018) Seniori PSD Železničar Novi
Sad 24.4 km 09:50 3:59:59



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
53 Aleksandra Perić (#035) Seniorke SEV 24.4 km 09:52 4:00:48
54 Jovana Perić (#034) Seniorke SEV 24.4 km 09:52 4:00:48
55 Ksenija Blažić (#051) Seniorke BRC Trail Crew 24.4 km 09:58 4:03:04
56 Snezana Jovanovic (#043) Seniorke 24.4 km 09:58 4:03:04
57 Svetlana Jović (#038) Vet 50+ Individualac 24.4 km 10:27 4:15:03
58 Dejan Todorović (#064) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
59 Dušan Marinković (#066) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
60 Goran Vuksanović (#061) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
61 Hadži Bojan Dragić (#031) Seniori ARK Vizelj 0 km DNS
62 Ljubica Vojnović (#036) Seniorke Somaraton 0 km DNS

63 Maja Mladenović Bogovac
(#015) Seniori Brc Trail Crew 0 km DNS

64 Marina Miljković (#005) Seniorke Brc Trail Crew 0 km DNS
65 Marina Tepavac (#017) Seniorke ARK Somaraton 0 km DNS
66 Nebojša Trajković (#209) Vet 50+ 0 km DNS
67 Saša Gosić (#003) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
68 Zoran Knežević (#032) Seniori ARK Vizelj 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 24km Category: Seniori
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Aleksa Petković (#027) Seniori AK Lazarevac 24.4 km 04:28 1:48:53

2 Igor Marković (#024) Seniori Atletski Klub
Lazarevac 24.4 km 04:50 1:57:55

3 Srđan Máté (#021) Seniori OAK Beograd 24.4 km 04:52 1:58:54
4 Jurica Srejić (#207) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 04:54 1:59:29
5 Slavko Panić (#060) Seniori PSK Pobeda 24.4 km 04:57 2:00:38
6 Željko Radović (#058) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 05:22 2:10:49
7 Nenad Tabandželić (#065) Seniori 24.4 km 05:43 2:19:36
8 Dejan Ivanković (#022) Seniori BRC Trail CREW 24.4 km 05:47 2:21:08
9 Boris Tasić (#216) Seniori First Step 24.4 km 05:47 2:21:16
10 Đerđ Teleki (#028) Vet 50+ Ark TRON 24.4 km 05:50 2:22:22
11 Vladimir Riling (#023) Seniori TK Sprint Sombor 24.4 km 05:53 2:23:30
12 Nemanja Jokić (#217) Seniori First Step 24.4 km 06:03 2:27:27

13 Aleksandar Glavonjić
(#013) Seniori 24.4 km 06:08 2:29:47

14 Vladimir Pejčić (#042) Seniori AK Sava 24.4 km 06:15 2:32:23
15 Miroslav Lazović (#220) Vet 50+ --- 24.4 km 06:18 2:33:40
16 Ilija Radisavljević (#055) Seniori BURT 24.4 km 06:19 2:34:09
17 Nenad Dramićanin (#052) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 06:28 2:37:53
18 Mihailo Nikolić (#033) Seniori PSD Ćira Lajkovac 24.4 km 06:36 2:41:12
19 Dejan Bajagic (#215) Seniori Aktivna Porodica 24.4 km 06:43 2:43:46
20 Milutin Petković (#057) Vet 50+ Tk Tamiš 24.4 km 06:51 2:47:04
21 Milan Kovačić (#007) Seniori Ark Somaraton 24.4 km 06:52 2:47:29
22 Goran Brzaković (#037) Seniori 24.4 km 07:08 2:53:56
23 Miloš Popović (#019) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 07:12 2:55:44
24 Slobodan Đorović (#203) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 07:16 2:57:30
25 Milan Nikolić (#041) Seniori 24.4 km 07:25 3:00:55
26 Dragan Ćirić (#048) Seniori Belhospice 24.4 km 07:25 3:00:57

27 Vladimir Vujin (#047) Vet 50+ Fakultet
Organizacionih Nauka 24.4 km 08:03 3:16:33

28 Zoran Ćosić (#009) Vet 50+ "Maratonci" Pančevo 24.4 km 08:07 3:18:05
29 Milan Jovanović (#014) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:08 3:18:36
30 Goran Milenković (#044) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:15 3:21:21
31 Vladimir Petrović (#049) Seniori Inspired By Hope 24.4 km 08:23 3:24:30
32 Veljko Milosavljević (#008) Seniori Ultra Trkač Srbija 24.4 km 08:25 3:25:30
33 Predrag Bradarić (#053) Seniori SK Tribe 24.4 km 08:56 3:38:01
34 Marko Erceg (#026) Seniori PSK Balkan 24.4 km 09:11 3:44:14

35 Goran Žigić (#018) Seniori PSD Železničar Novi
Sad 24.4 km 09:50 3:59:59



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
36 Dejan Todorović (#064) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
37 Dušan Marinković (#066) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
38 Goran Vuksanović (#061) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
39 Hadži Bojan Dragić (#031) Seniori ARK Vizelj 0 km DNS

40 Maja Mladenović Bogovac
(#015) Seniori Brc Trail Crew 0 km DNS

41 Nebojša Trajković (#209) Vet 50+ 0 km DNS
42 Saša Gosić (#003) Seniori PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
43 Zoran Knežević (#032) Seniori ARK Vizelj 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 24km Category: Vet 50+
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Đerđ Teleki (#028) Vet 50+ Ark TRON 24.4 km 05:50 2:22:22
2 Miroslav Lazović (#220) Vet 50+ --- 24.4 km 06:18 2:33:40
3 Milutin Petković (#057) Vet 50+ Tk Tamiš 24.4 km 06:51 2:47:04

4 Vladimir Vujin (#047) Vet 50+ Fakultet Organizacionih
Nauka 24.4 km 08:03 3:16:33

5 Zoran Ćosić (#009) Vet 50+ "Maratonci" Pančevo 24.4 km 08:07 3:18:05
6 Nebojša Trajković (#209) Vet 50+ 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 24km Category: Seniorke
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Jamanta Šafranj (#029) Seniorke Ark Tron 24.4 km 06:11 2:31:04
2 Jelena Janežić (#001) Seniorke Sokolana\ Tribe 24.4 km 06:20 2:34:26
3 Aleksandra Todorović (#062) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 06:20 2:34:27
4 Alice Wenborn (#218) Seniorke BRC Trail Crew 24.4 km 06:20 2:34:35

5 Danijela Jurošević (#227) Seniorke Ark Marayonac
Beolaser 24.4 km 06:43 2:43:49

6 Maja Jovanović (#025) Seniorke SU Zdrav Zivot
Valjevo 24.4 km 06:46 2:45:01

7 Tatjana Radivojević (#020) Seniorke 24.4 km 07:25 3:01:00
8 Nika Strugar (#225) Seniorke 24.4 km 07:25 3:01:03

9 Cinzia Panero (#006) Vet 50+ Belgrade Running
Club 24.4 km 07:50 3:11:05

10 Gordana Šeatović (#046) Vet 50+ 24.4 km 08:03 3:16:30
11 Ana-Marija Ćeranić (#030) Seniorke Tribe 24.4 km 08:08 3:18:26
12 Iva Lazarević (#054) Seniorke SK Tribe 24.4 km 08:27 3:26:22
13 Milica Luković (#050) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:40 3:31:20
14 Nataša Naletina (#056) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 08:40 3:31:20
15 Isidora Simić (#012) Seniorke 24.4 km 08:56 3:38:01
16 Milica Novaković (#016) Seniorke 24.4 km 08:56 3:38:01
17 Vesna Đoković (#063) Seniorke PSK Balkan 24.4 km 09:16 3:46:08
18 Aleksandra Perić (#035) Seniorke SEV 24.4 km 09:52 4:00:48
19 Jovana Perić (#034) Seniorke SEV 24.4 km 09:52 4:00:48
20 Ksenija Blažić (#051) Seniorke BRC Trail Crew 24.4 km 09:58 4:03:04
21 Snezana Jovanovic (#043) Seniorke 24.4 km 09:58 4:03:04
22 Svetlana Jović (#038) Vet 50+ Individualac 24.4 km 10:27 4:15:03
23 Ljubica Vojnović (#036) Seniorke Somaraton 0 km DNS
24 Marina Miljković (#005) Seniorke Brc Trail Crew 0 km DNS
25 Marina Tepavac (#017) Seniorke ARK Somaraton 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 24km Category: Vet 50+
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Cinzia Panero (#006) Vet 50+ Belgrade Running Club 24.4 km 07:50 3:11:05
2 Gordana Šeatović (#046) Vet 50+ 24.4 km 08:03 3:16:30
3 Svetlana Jović (#038) Vet 50+ Individualac 24.4 km 10:27 4:15:03



Čičak trail 3km Category: General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Sergej Kostić (#194) Pioniri AK Veteran 3.2 km 05:09 0:16:28
2 Sofija Marković (#219) Pionirke OK Beograd 3.2 km 06:43 0:21:29
3 Dario Mousa (#183) Pioniri PSK Balkan 3.2 km 06:48 0:21:45
4 Feđa Mousa (#184) Pioniri PSK Balkan 3.2 km 06:53 0:22:02
5 Milica Simonović (#228) Pionirke PSK Balkan 3.2 km 07:34 0:24:12
6 Ana Grbušić (#188) Pionirke PSK Balkan 3.2 km 07:34 0:24:14
7 Aleksandra Nigrenji (#186) Pionirke PSK Balkan 3.2 km 08:02 0:25:43
8 Teodor Vuksanović (#204) Pioniri PSK Balkan 3.2 km 08:50 0:28:16
9 Damjan Glavonić (#205) Pioniri 3.2 km 11:09 0:35:41
10 Dragomir Tatić (#190) Pioniri 3.2 km 18:14 0:58:21
11 Una Tatić (#191) Pionirke 3.2 km 18:15 0:58:25
12 Nađa Grubač (#192) Pionirke 0 km DNS
13 Nemanja Milosavljević (#189) Pioniri PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
14 Vanja Skobalj (#193) Pioniri 0 km DNS
15 Zeta Vujović (#187) Pionirke PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 3km Category: Pioniri
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Sergej Kostić (#194) Pioniri AK Veteran 3.2 km 05:09 0:16:28
2 Dario Mousa (#183) Pioniri PSK Balkan 3.2 km 06:48 0:21:45
3 Feđa Mousa (#184) Pioniri PSK Balkan 3.2 km 06:53 0:22:02
4 Teodor Vuksanović (#204) Pioniri PSK Balkan 3.2 km 08:50 0:28:16
5 Damjan Glavonić (#205) Pioniri 3.2 km 11:09 0:35:41
6 Dragomir Tatić (#190) Pioniri 3.2 km 18:14 0:58:21
7 Nemanja Milosavljević (#189) Pioniri PSK Balkan 0 km DNS
8 Vanja Skobalj (#193) Pioniri 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 3km Category: Pionirke
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Sofija Marković (#219) Pionirke OK Beograd 3.2 km 06:43 0:21:29
2 Milica Simonović (#228) Pionirke PSK Balkan 3.2 km 07:34 0:24:12
3 Ana Grbušić (#188) Pionirke PSK Balkan 3.2 km 07:34 0:24:14
4 Aleksandra Nigrenji (#186) Pionirke PSK Balkan 3.2 km 08:02 0:25:43
5 Una Tatić (#191) Pionirke 3.2 km 18:15 0:58:25
6 Nađa Grubač (#192) Pionirke 0 km DNS
7 Zeta Vujović (#187) Pionirke PSK Balkan 0 km DNS



Čičak trail 6km Category: General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Staša Đorđević (#039) Juniorke 6.4 km 05:27 0:34:53
2 Zlatko Piperski (#181) Vet 50+ Mladost Zemun 6.4 km 05:27 0:34:53
3 Tatjana Petković (#180) Pionirke 6.4 km 06:31 0:41:42
4 Radoman Đačić (#182) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 6.4 km 06:34 0:41:59
5 Nikola Borka (#202) Juniori Maratonci Pančevo 6.4 km 06:59 0:44:40
6 Tamara Đačić (#172) Juniorke PSK Balkan 6.4 km 07:01 0:44:52
7 Anđela Đačić (#173) Juniorke PSK Balkan 6.4 km 07:01 0:44:53
8 Milica Ćeranić (#178) Juniorke 6.4 km 08:34 0:54:48
9 Filip Nedeljković (#213) Juniori AK Lazarevac 6.4 km 09:49 1:02:48
10 Milan Stevanović (#171) Juniori PSK Balkan 6.4 km 09:49 1:02:48
11 Biljana Šaulić (#179) 6.4 km 09:58 1:03:47
12 Ljubomir Japundžić (#177) Vet 50+ Trk-beograd 6.4 km 14:58 1:35:50
13 Snežana Stojin (#176) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

Čičak trail 6km Category: Pioniri
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

Čičak trail 6km Category: Juniori
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Nikola Borka (#202) Juniori Maratonci Pančevo 6.4 km 06:59 0:44:40
2 Filip Nedeljković (#213) Juniori AK Lazarevac 6.4 km 09:49 1:02:48
3 Milan Stevanović (#171) Juniori PSK Balkan 6.4 km 09:49 1:02:48

Čičak trail 6km Category: Vet 50+
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Zlatko Piperski (#181) Vet 50+ Mladost Zemun 6.4 km 05:27 0:34:53
2 Radoman Đačić (#182) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 6.4 km 06:34 0:41:59
3 Ljubomir Japundžić (#177) Vet 50+ Trk-beograd 6.4 km 14:58 1:35:50

Čičak trail 6km Category: Pionirke
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Tatjana Petković (#180) Pionirke 6.4 km 06:31 0:41:42

Čičak trail 6km Category: Juniorke
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Staša Đorđević (#039) Juniorke 6.4 km 05:27 0:34:53
2 Tamara Đačić (#172) Juniorke PSK Balkan 6.4 km 07:01 0:44:52
3 Anđela Đačić (#173) Juniorke PSK Balkan 6.4 km 07:01 0:44:53
4 Milica Ćeranić (#178) Juniorke 6.4 km 08:34 0:54:48

Čičak trail 6km Category: Vet 50+
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Snežana Stojin (#176) Vet 50+ PSK Balkan 0 km DNS


